Ga. Southern (4-16,4-4 Sun Belt) -vs- App State (16-4,7-1 Sun Belt)
01/25/24 at Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC

Date: 01/25/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ame: dg;\igf?':’[ 136 Ga. Southern 43 31 74
Site: Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC App State 48 36 84
Referees: Anthony Eades, Tim Fitzgerald, Will Howard
Ga. Southern 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Moore,Tyren * 30 8-17 2-3 10-10 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 28
03 Brown III,Eugene i 28 4-6 1-3 3-4 1-6 7 3 0 2 0 3 12
25  Parker,Avantae * 22 3-4 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 2 8
13  Banks,Eren =3 26 2-8 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 1 6
01 Bryant,Cam * 28 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 4
00 Tidwell,Malik 25 5-10 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 10
23  Brafford,Nate 24  2-8 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 1 4
14  Kuhl,Collin 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 2
11 Franklin, Jamar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Jones,David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 3-14 17-23 9-26 35 25 5 10 1 9 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72 % 3-7 42.86 % 10-15 66.67 %
Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 0-7 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 27-61 44.3 % 3-14 214 % 17-23 73.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0
App State 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Harcum,Terence * 25 7-12 4-6 5-6 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 2 23
24  Spillers,Tre'Von o 29 6-9 0-0 1-4 4-5 9 4 1 1 3 0 13
11  Gregory,Donovan * 27 2-10 0-0 8-10 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 12
21  Abson,Justin & 24 4-4 0-0 3-7 4-5 9 2 1 2 2 1 11
00 Brown,Xavion * 25 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 3 2 0 1 1 5
02 Mantis,Christopher 16 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
04 Marsh,Jordan 20 4-9 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 1 3 3 1 2 8
15 Huntley,CJ 23 1-3 0-1 1-3 4-2 6 0 2 1 2 0 3
12 Tate,Myles 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-60 7-20 21-36 16-28 44 18 12 11 9 6 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67 % 4-8 50.00 % 10-15 66.67 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 3-12 25.00 % 11-21 52.38 %
Total 28-60 46.7 % 7-20 35.0% 21-36 58.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
FOUL by BANKS,EREN 19:46
19:46 MISS FT by ABSON,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:46 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by ABSON,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN
19:00 MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
18:53 0-3 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SPILLERS, TRE'VON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint) 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
18:10 0-5 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,EUGENE 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON
17:31 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XAVION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:25 MISS JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN
17:19 0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

17:06 FOUL by ABSON,JUSTIN
MISS FT by PARKER,AVANTAE 17:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN 17:06
SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK 17:06
GOOD FT by PARKER,AVANTAE 17:06 1-7 H6

16:54 TURNOVER by ABSON,JUSTIN
STEAL by BROWN III,EUGENE 16:54
GOOD DUNK by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint) 16:47 3-7 H4

16:30 3-9 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HARCUM,TERENCE
MISS LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint) 16:17

16:17 BLOCK by ABSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TIDWELL,MALIK --
TURNOVER by TIDWELL,MALIK 16:10

15:54 MISS JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN
15:35 3-11 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
-- ASSIST by BROWN,XAVION

15:17 FOUL by ABSON,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
15:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION
15:17 SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
15:17 SUB IN by TATE,MYLES
15:17 SUB IN by HUNTLEY,CJ]
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 15:17
SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE 15:17
MISS FT by PARKER,AVANTAE 15:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,AVANTAE 15:17 4-11 H7
SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE 15:17
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN 15:17
14:53 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARCUM,TERENCE
o= ASSIST by TATE,MYLES
FOUL by TIDWELL,MALIK 14:52
14:52 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN 14:29

14:29 BLOCK by SPILLERS, TRE'VON



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:28 SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

14:28 SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint) 14:22 6-15 HO9

14:06 MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,CJ
13:59 6-17 H 11 GOOD DUNK by SPILLERS, TRE'VON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TATE,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TYREN 13:46 9-17 H8
13:27 MISS JUMPER by HUNTLEY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE =
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN(fastbreak) 13:19 11-17 H6
FOUL by BRAFFORD,NATE 13:00
12:59 MISS FT by SPILLERS, TRE'VON
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:59 SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE
12:59 SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION
SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE 12:59
SUB OUT by MOORE, TYREN 12:59
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 12:59
SUB IN by BANKS,EREN 12:59
12:59 11-18 H7 GOOD FT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
MISS 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE 12:44
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint) 12:39 13-18 H5
12:18 MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE =
12:14 FOUL by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
11:51 FOUL by TATE,MYLES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
11:51 SUB OUT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
11:51 SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN
11:45 FOUL by BROWN,XAVION
MISS FT by KUHL,COLLIN 11:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by KUHL,COLLIN 11:44
= REBOUND DEF by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
FOUL by KUHL,COLLIN 11:27
11:27 13-19 H6 GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 11:27
SUB IN by PARKER,AVANTAE 11:27
11:27 13-20 H7 GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint) 11:10 15-20 H5
10:42 TURNOVER by TATE,MYLES
STEAL by BANKS,EREN 10:42
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint) 10:37
10:37 BLOCK by BROWN,XAVION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
10:36 SUB OUT by TATE,MYLES
10:36 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,CJ]
10:36 SUB IN by MARSH,JORDAN
10:36 SUB IN by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint) 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XAVION
09:55 15-23 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
-- ASSIST by GREGORY,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint) 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK 09:28

SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE 09:28

SUB IN by BROWN III,EUGENE 09:28

SUB IN by MOORE, TYREN 09:28



GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TYREN(in the paint)

STEAL by BRYANT,CAM
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,CAM

SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

MISS FT by PARKER,AVANTAE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN III,EUGENE
ASSIST by BRYANT,CAM
FOUL by BROWN III,EUGENE

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)

FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

TURNOVER by BROWN III,EUGENE

FOUL by PARKER,AVANTAE

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE
SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK

TURNOVER by BRAFFORD,NATE
SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM

FOUL by BRYANT,CAM

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
SUB IN by BANKS,EREN

TURNOVER by PARKER,AVANTAE

STEAL by PARKER,AVANTAE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,AVANTAE

15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,JORDAN(in the paint)

17-25

19-25

20-25
21-25
21-27
24-27

24-29
26-29
26-31

26-32

26-33
26-34

26-36

26-37
26-38

H8

H 6

H5
H 4
H6
H3

H5
H3
H5

H6

H7
H8

H11
H12

TURNOVER by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,XAVION

SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION

SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN

FOUL by GREGORY,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,JORDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER

SUB IN by HUNTLEY,CJ

MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

GOOD LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARCUM, TERENCE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE

STEAL by HARCUM, TERENCE

GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MARSH,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

STEAL by MARSH,JORDAN
TURNOVER by SPILLERS, TRE'VON



GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint) 03:58 28-38 H 10

03:42 MISS 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,C]
03:38 TURNOVER by HUNTLEY,CJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
TURNOVER by BANKS,EREN 03:24
03:24 STEAL by MARSH,JORDAN

03:19 28-40 H 12 GOOD DUNK by HUNTLEY,C](fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MARSH,JORDAN

03:08 FOUL by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
03:08 SUB OUT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
03:08 SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN 03:08 29-40 H 11

GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN 03:08 30-40 H 10
02:50 MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN
02:45 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,EREN 02:36
= REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,C]

FOUL by TIDWELL,MALIK 02:33
SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK 02:33
SUB IN by BROWN III,EUGENE 02:33

02:33 MISS FT by HUNTLEY,C](fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN 02:25 32-42 H 10

02:25 FOUL by GREGORY,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN 02:25 33-42 HO9

02:02 MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,C]
01:56 33-45 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARCUM,TERENCE
== ASSIST by HUNTLEY,C]

01:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM 01:47
SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE 01:47
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint) 01:38 35-45 H 10
ASSIST by PARKER,AVANTAE --
01:30 TURNOVER by MARSH,JORDAN
STEAL by PARKER,AVANTAE 01:30
01:19 FOUL by HARCUM,TERENCE
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN 01:19 36-45 H9
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN 01:19 37-45 H 8
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN 01:19 38-45 H7
FOUL by PARKER,AVANTAE 00:57
00:57 MISS FT by MARSH,JORDAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:57 SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
00:57 SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION
00:57 MISS FT by MARSH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint) 00:44 40-45 H5
00:20 40-48 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TYREN 00:04 43-48 H5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
20:00 SUB OUT by MARSH,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,CJ]
20:00 SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE 20:00



SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN
FOUL by PARKER,AVANTAE

TURNOVER by PARKER,AVANTAE

FOUL by PARKER,AVANTAE

SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN

TURNOVER by BANKS,EREN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN III,EUGENE

SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)

STEAL by MOORE,TYREN

GOOD FT by BROWN III,EUGENE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN III,EUGENE(fastbreak)

FOUL by KUHL,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,TYREN

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM

STEAL by BROWN III,EUGENE

GOOD LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN III,EUGENE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM

SUB OUT by MOORE, TYREN

SUB IN by BANKS,EREN

SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

FOUL by KUHL,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)

45-48

45-50

45-51

45-52

45-54

47-54

48-54

49-54

49-56

49-57

51-57

51-59

53-59

55-59

H3

H5

H6

H7

H9

H7

H 6

H5

H7

H8

H6

H8

H 6

H4

MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE

GOOD JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE
STEAL by ABSON,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BROWN,XAVION

GOOD FT by BROWN,XAVION

FOUL by HARCUM, TERENCE

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

FOUL by HARCUM,TERENCE
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB IN by TATE,MYLES

TURNOVER by ABSON,JUSTIN

FOUL by TATE,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES

REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by ABSON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

GOOD LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
TURNOVER by TATE,MYLES

MISS FT by SPILLERS, TRE'VON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SPILLERS, TRE'VON

MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
REBOUND DEF by TATE,MYLES



14:08 MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN --

13:57 FOUL by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
GOOD FT by BROWN III,EUGENE 13:56 56-59 H3
13:56 SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION
13:56 SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
13:56 SUB OUT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
13:56 SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
13:56 SUB IN by HUNTLEY,CJ
13:56 SUB IN by HARCUM,TERENCE
MISS FT by BROWN III,EUGENE 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,MYLES
13:44 MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE --
MISS JUMPER by KUHL,COLLIN 13:30
13:30 BLOCK by ABSON,JUSTIN
= REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
13:12 MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE =
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,EREN 12:46 58-59 H1
12:31 MISS JUMPER by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
-- REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN
FOUL by KUHL,COLLIN 12:24
SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE 12:24
SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 12:24
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM 12:24
SUB IN by JONES,DAVID 12:24
FOUL by JONES,DAVID 12:13
12:13 MISS FT by ABSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by TIDWELL,MALIK 11:50
REBOUND OFF by BRAFFORD,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint) 11:44 60-59 V1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
11:44 SUB OUT by TATE,MYLES
11:44 SUB IN by MARSH,JORDAN
11:20 MISS LAYUP by MARSH,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,C]
11:14 60-62 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HARCUM,TERENCE
-- ASSIST by MARSH,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,EREN 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
10:40 60-65 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
-- ASSIST by ABSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by BANKS,EREN 10:21
10:21 STEAL by HARCUM, TERENCE
10:16 MISS LAYUP by HARCUM, TERENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TIDWELL,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,CAM 09:50
09:50 BLOCK by HUNTLEY,CJ
= REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,CJ
09:32 MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by TIDWELL,MALIK =
MISS LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint) 09:26
= REBOUND DEF by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
09:19 TURNOVER by MARSH,JORDAN
STEAL by BRAFFORD,NATE 09:19
MISS LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint) 09:14
09:14 BLOCK by MARSH,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
09:14 SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
09:14 SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE



SUB OUT by JONES,DAVID

SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN

SUB IN by MOORE, TYREN

SUB IN by PARKER,AVANTAE

MISS LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TIDWELL,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by TIDWELL,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN
FOUL by BRYANT,CAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
SUB IN by BROWN III,EUGENE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TYREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN
MISS JUMPER by BRAFFORD,NATE

MISS 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE

FOUL by PARKER,AVANTAE
SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE
SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM

SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK
SUB IN by BANKS,EREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MOORE, TYREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE
MISS LAYUP by MOORE, TYREN(in the paint)

09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:06
09:06

08:47
08:24
08:24

07:55

07:43
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:22
07:10
07:02
06:55
06:23

06:04

05:52

05:33

05:03

04:56
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:37

04:28

04:19

60-67 H7
60-68 H8
62-68 H6
62-70 H8
64-70 H6
64-73 HO
64-74 H 10

SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION
SUB IN by SPILLERS, TRE'VON

BLOCK by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
REBOUND DEF by MARSH,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTLEY,C]

BLOCK by HUNTLEY,CJ

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XAVION

GOOD LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTLEY,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

GOOD FT by HUNTLEY,C]
MISS FT by HUNTLEY,CJ

MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XAVION
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,XAVION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
GOOD 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
ASSIST by MARSH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XAVION

GOOD FT by BROWN,XAVION

SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,C]

SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN

MISS FT by BROWN,XAVION
FOUL by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
SUB OUT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

SUB IN by HUNTLEY,C]

REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN



REBOUND OFF by BRAFFORD,NATE
TURNOVER by BANKS,EREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN III,EUGENE
TURNOVER by BROWN III,EUGENE

FOUL by BRYANT,CAM
REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE

GOOD LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BANKS,EREN

GOOD FT by BANKS,EREN
FOUL by BANKS,EREN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN

FOUL by BROWN III,EUGENE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN
FOUL by TIDWELL,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,EUGENE

FOUL by TIDWELL,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by TIDWELL,MALIK
ASSIST by MOORE,TYREN
FOUL by BANKS,EREN

REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE

64-76

66-76

66-78

68-78

69-78

70-78

70-79

70-80

71-80
72-80

72-81

72-82
72-83
74-83

74-84

H9

H8

H9

H 10

H9
H8

H9

H 10
H11
H9

GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,XAVION

TURNOVER by MARSH,JORDAN

STEAL by BROWN,XAVION
GOOD DUNK by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,XAVION

MISS FT by ABSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by GREGORY,DONOVAN
FOUL by MARSH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MARSH,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,C]
SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB IN by SPILLERS, TRE'VON

GOOD FT by ABSON,JUSTIN
MISS FT by ABSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XAVION

GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
MISS FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

FOUL by HARCUM,TERENCE
SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION
SUB IN by TATE,MYLES

MISS FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TATE,MYLES

SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION
GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HARCUM, TERENCE(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HARCUM, TERENCE

00:02 MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN
BLOCK by BRAFFORD,NATE 00:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TYREN 00:01

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM



